BID AWARD RECOMMENDATION
CITY OF RIVERSIDE
Finance Department
Form No. 142-8R3 DATE SUBMITTED: April 12, 2021

BID NO. BID TITLE DEPARTMENT/DIVISION
Public Utilities
RPU-7801 WELLS AVENUE AND CYPRESS AVENUE WATER MAIN

REPLACEMENT PROJECT - PHASE 11 DATE BID OPENED
02/16/21

BIDS RECEIVED (12) INVITATIONS ISSUED ONLINE ESTIMATED COST: $3,000,000
BIDDERS: BID PRICE GOOD THROUGH: 06/16/21 AMOUNT BID:
Griffith Company Brea, CA $2,169,539.60
MCC Equipment Rentals Yucaipa, CA $2,300,433.77
Borden Excavating, Inc. Calimesa, CA $2,487,287.00
TE Roberts Inc. Orange, CA $2,759,451.00
Hemet Manufacturing Co., Inc.
dba Genesis Construction Hemet, CA $2,792,593.00
C.P. Construction Co., Inc. Ontario, CA $2.864,324.00
Weka Inc. Highland, CA $2,972,405.00
Ferreira Coastal Construction Co. Rancho Cucamonga, CA $3,057.000.00
Dominguez General Engineering, Inc. Pomona, CA $3,141,640.00
Norstar Plumbing and Engineering, Inc. Alta Loma, CA $3.,212,654.00
Kirtley Construction, Inc. San Bernardino, CA $3,272,426.00
All Cities Engineering, Inc. Jarupa Valley, CA $3,411,490.00

BID DESCRIPTION: The contractor shall include furnishing all labor, materials, tools, equipment, and
incidentals, unless otherwise specified, to construct the water pipelines and install permanent trench resurfacing
complete. The project involves the construction of potable waterlines and appurtenances consisting of’
approximately, 4,515 linear feet of 12-inch Ductile Iron Pipe, 1,236 linear feet of 8-inch Ductile Iron Pipe,
permanent trench resurfacing and related striping and painting

Bid Recommended For Award (Includes Sales Tax)

X 10% Surety Included X Contract [] 10% Surety not required X Purchase Order

Lowest responsive Bidder Amount of Award
Griftith Company $2.169.539.60
COMMENTS:

The Purchasing division has evaluated the bids received and recommends award be made to the lowest
responsive and responsible bidder. The Public Utilities department concurs with this recommendation and will
be submitting a report.

Submitted by: W %&% Purchasing Manager Date: 03/04/2021
/4 4 4



